02-26-2003

Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(D. 10/02)	HO Detect of Test of Com					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	5/ 10					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-20-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Energy Conversion Devices, Inc.	Name: Texaco Ovonic Hydrogen Systems LLC					
	Internal Address:					
	internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2983 Waterview Drive					
Other	D. 1 127					
02/12/03	City: Rochester Hills_State: MI_Zip: 48309					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ any and all amount due					
	Enclosed					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Energy Conversion Devices, Inc.						
Street Address:2956 Waterview Drive	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address:	05-1068					
City:_Rochester Hills_State:_MI_Zip:_48309						
	THE STACE					
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE					
6TOH11 00000051 051068 09687718						
400.00 CH	UCC					
David W. Schumaker	February 12, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

EXHIBIT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Docket No.
09/687,718	October 13, 2000			HS-101.5
09/871,449	May 31, 2001			HS-101.6
09/902,320	July 10, 2001			HS-101.7
09/901,816	July 10, 2001			HS-101.8
10/175,790	June 20, 2002			HS-101.9
09/742,827	December 20, 2000			HS-107
09/843,201	April 25, 2001			HS-107.1
09/873,863	June 4, 2001			HS-108
09/998,277	November 30, 2001			HS-109
10/080,220	February 21, 2002			HS-111

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Assignor, ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2956 Waterview Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, is the owner of the United States patents and applications attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Assignor, ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES, INC., desires to assign title to said patents and applications to Assignee, TEXACO OVONIC HYDROGEN SYSTEMS LLC, a Michigan limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 2983 Waterview Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, and TEXACO OVONIC HYDROGEN SYSTEMS LLC desires to acquire ownership of said patents and applications;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby, sell, transfer, convey, set over and assign to Assignee title to the U.S. patents and applications of Exhibit A hereto. Assignor agrees, without additional compensation except for the statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying as to facts, but without cost to us, to execute any corresponding required instruments of assignment, to promptly communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the inventors respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute any and all divisional, continuing, reissue, papers and powers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, in obtaining and enforcing, to the full extent possible, patent and utility model protection for said inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries of the world.

Executed at Rochester Hills, Michigan on February / 2003.

ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES, INC.

Marvin S. Siskind

Vice President - Patent Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before

me on February /2, 2003

Darla Guerin Sexauer, Notary Public

Macomb County, Michigan

Acting in Oakland County, Michigan

RECORDED: 02/20/2003

My Commission Expires: July 12, 2005

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0574